

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEVADA

In the Matter of

THE WILLIAM J. RAGGIO FAMILY TRUST.

DALE CHECKET RAGGIO, individually and as Trustee of The Marital Deduction Portion and Credit Share of the William J. Raggio Family Trust,
Petitioner,

vs.

THE SECOND JUDICIAL DISTRICT COURT OF THE STATE OF NEVADA, IN AND FOR THE COUNTY OF WASHOE; AND THE HONORABLE DAVID A. HARDY,

Respondents,

and

LESLIE RAGGIO RIGHETTI and TRACY RAGGIO CHEW, Co-Trustees of the William J. Raggio and Dorothy B. Raggio Trust under agreement dated January 27, 1998 as decanted and Vested Remaindermen of the Marital Deduction Trust portion of The William J. Raggio Family Trust,
Real Parties in Interest.

No. 76582

Electronically Filed
Nov 06 2018 12:17 p.m.
Elizabeth A. Brown
Clerk of Supreme Court

District Court Consolidated Case
No. PR13-00624

**REPLY IN SUPPORT OF
PETITION FOR WRIT OF
PROHIBITION
OR, ALTERNATIVELY,
MANDAMUS**

Concerning The District Court,
Department 15 (Hon. David A.
Hardy), Second Judicial District

HOLLAND & HART LLP
J. Robert Smith (SBN10992)
Frank Z. LaForge (SBN 12246)
5441 Kietzke Lane, Second Floor
Reno, Nevada 89511
(775) 327-3000 | 786-6179 Fax

ECHEVERRIA LAW OFFICE
John Echeverria (SBN 200)
9432 Double R Boulevard
Reno, Nevada 89521
(775) 786-4800 | 786-4808 Fax

Attorneys for Petitioner

DALE CHECKET RAGGIO, individually and as trustee of The Marital Deduction Portion of the William J. Raggio Family Trust

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
I. INTRODUCTION	1
II. FACTS	3
III. ARGUMENT	4
A. Plaintiffs’ procedural arguments are meritless.....	4
1. Writs are available for improper blanket discovery orders with no regard for relevance.	4
2. Dale raises the same argument in her writ as she did below.	5
B. NRS 163.4175 is dispositive.	7
1. Plaintiffs’ claim that NRS 163.4175 does not apply to a beneficiary’s other discretionary trust funds makes little sense.	8
2. Section 5.1 does not create an exception to NRS 163.4175.....	10
a. Section 5.1’s inclusion of the word “necessary” is insufficient to constitute an express exception to NRS 163.4175.	11
b. The Trust gives Dale liberal discretion over disbursements, which militates against Plaintiffs’ rigid interpretation.....	19
c. Plaintiffs do not deny that Senator Raggio prioritized Dale’s needs over Plaintiffs’, which is relevant to Section 5.1’s construction.	21
C. Plaintiffs fail to show that Dale’s fiduciary duties obligate her to make proportional distributions between two different trusts.	25
D. Plaintiffs do not dispute that the proportionality requirement they urge is too vague to be enforceable.....	27
IV. CONCLUSION.....	28

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	Page(s)
CASES	
<i>Austin v. U.S. Bank of Washington</i> , 869 P.2d 404 (Wash. Ct. App. 1994).....	16
<i>Godfrey v. Chandley</i> , 811 P.2d 1248 (Kan. 1991).....	13, 14
<i>Hamilton Nat. Bank of Chattanooga v. Childers</i> , 211 S.W.2d 723 (Ga. 1975).....	13
<i>In re Estate of Lindgren</i> , 885 P.2d 1280 (Mont. 1994).....	20
<i>J.E. Dunn Nw., Inc. v. Corus Const. Venture, LLC</i> , 249 P.3d 501 (Nev. 2011).....	8
<i>Klabacka v. Nelson</i> , 394 P.3d 940 (Nev. 2017).....	10
<i>Nemec v. Shrader</i> , 991 A.2d 1120 (Del. 2010).....	25
<i>Valley Health System, LLC v. Eighth Judicial District Court</i> , 252 P.3d 676 (Nev. 2011).....	4
<i>Winkel v. Streicher</i> , 295 S.W.2d 56 (Mo. 1956).....	13
<i>Young v. McCoy</i> , 147 Cal. App. 4th 1078 (2007).....	17
STATUTES	
NRS 163.419(3).....	2, 20, 26
NRS 163.4175.....	1, 2, 5, 6, 7, 8, 9, 10, 11, 15, 16, 17, 18, 19, 20, 26

OTHER AUTHORITIES

THE LAW OF TRUSTS AND TRUSTEES § 229 (2018)12
RESTATEMENT OF TRUSTS § 50 (2003).....9, 10, 15, 23, 24, 25
